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DR. K. MATHEW KURIAN : Sir, on a point of order. I was the first to catch your eys on this important question, One minute should be given to me to put a supplementary on this important question,

MR. CHAIXMAN : No, you can’t.

DR. K. MATHEW KURIAN : Sir,
I want a rulii g on this. Is it because I put mconvenicnt questions to the ruling party that I an being denied a chance?

MR. CHAIRMAN : No, no. Next question. .

*382. [Tran: terred to the 8th December, 1970.]
aw fafaqi & d@=zigs

*383. sl w  HrETON ¢
A fiwa  anf of

1970 ] to Queslions 2z

(a) whether Government have considered finally the amendments proposed to be made in the labour laws ;
and

amend-

(b) if so, details of these the

ments, and 1f not, the reasons for delay in this regard ?]

uR §F¢ AT i qRafw /e
® g (ofi fagamra Tm) (7)) @R
(@) = fafudi & of=mew & s aqAT F s 9x =W fafgar #r gotgT gHE auwd 9T fwai snar b AT gn s # fawif & gl uTH @ET, SR ¥ e 6T e qe-
gfafa ¥ amm ¥ fag stefr affa
q fa=wie frar, ¥@ aawa qw fafat
¥ guigw fe=Eradg g oI 99 9€

i gee ¢ fag Werd :
i % "AAET :
) Ao Fo FRATHT :
T AR HAT gAGE W Ag A
& g1 w47 far
(F) =1 937 7 99 gt ¥
yeifas dwrEAt 97 efaw w=q g faare &3 faag; oiw
(@) =fz g, 7t 37 Sl w1 e
w1 8; A7 afic 9] @ 3w dvaew H
faama & aar sy ? :

}[AMENDMENTS IN LABOUR LAWS

*383. SHRI AL K. ADVANI:

SHRI ~IRANJAN
VARMA :F

SHRI SUNDAR
BH/.NDARI :

SHRI I'REM MANOHAR :
SHRI M. K. SHEJWALKAR :

Will the Minisier of LABOUR AND

SINGH

REHABILITATION be pleased to state :

favig a4 & ag Jafaw

[T GV
yeara qw fwQ siraa o
zod wiafaa, xwar am wfes fafy sttt T grar sfafman, 1948, gaara wfasa fafy afafaas 1952,
FAWT GE A7 Fearwy Ffufian, 1947, FreaAr dfafraw, 1948, @ sify-
faaw, 1952, ammw =" afgfaas,
1951, Ve Faiwa (fefaqat st afq-
ard sifggaar) wiafqus 1958, o fagrorrdt sfufagw, 1961 & gmew FCH & weard Wy fa=rea § )

$1[THE MINISTER OF LABOUR,
EMPLOYMENT AND REHABILITA-
TION (SHRI BISHWA NATH ROY) :
(a) and (b) Amendments to labour laws are made from time to time in the light of experience gained in the working of labour laws. Arising out of the recommendations of the National Commission on Labour, .some of which have been considered by the Standing.
‘Labour Committee and the Industrial

1The question was actually asked on Varma.

i[ JEnglish translation,

the floor of the House by Shri Niranjan
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Committee on Plantations, amendments to some of the existing labour laws are under consideration and Ilegislative proposals will be brought forward when the Government have taken decisions
.on them.

In addition, proposals for amending the Coal Mines Provident Fund and Bonus Shcemes Act, 1948, Employces Provident Fund Act, 1952, Coal Mines Labour Welfare Act, 1947, the Factories Act, 1948, the Mines Act, 1952,
Plantations Labour Act, 1951, Employment Exchanges (Compulsory Notification of Vacancies) Act, 1959 and the Apprentices Act, 1961 are also under consideration.]

SHRI SUNDAR SINGH BHAN-
DARI : Sir, I raise an objection. The answer has been a long one, Normally, if an answer is long, the practice is that it is supplied to the Members in advance. Now for this question, he has read out a long answer and it will be very difficult for us to put supplementaries, Why should there not be a rule that if the answers are long, they should be supplied in advance ?

T WRTEA WU ATHT < T AT T 7
g T fagr @rg
SHRI ARJUN ARORA : Those who find it difficult to ask questions, may not ask questions. Others will do so.

MR. CHAIRMAN : Please go on, ‘Mr. Minister. The answer should not exceed 12 lines.

SHRI BHAGWAT JHA AZAD:
This is only 11 lines.

st facerm gat : 7 sfw w138 9%
St eurH qrteg awar i w9 7gt of afrs it 1§ *Frgar @y & qmgl
g § ATy ufwy § <@d § g
fe sreft ofgragrsar g, av gt & afewt & fag faadr wwgd Fr ax
g &Y F9 &, ITTATH § 9 WET §, 99
WEL F HIA 9F sy wogd frady g, ar sa% fax au0 wood garaw ¥
NETTF F13 A9 FMF aF § a7 39
ST & Aat F faq F1E Tg1 TAT 599
1 W7 @ 3, ey 5oy o & Fon
F faa sl & sifas awgd o &3 o w7 AWIR WY (AT TG EATIT TUAL yare gar g fr oo sfufaew, e, IR T F §—a Fafudi & seqaq
¥—arg ag areas § @Al W FH FE gl a1 9§¥ gT W FIW &, 41E
Swet & Awdw g o Ay Wl ¥
AINF gl—aAgt IT FIAAL F AT faar g Ty aHY 15 ara gArd gfew i ardy f oo agi @ @
famy & ga gz afow =@ § f& 37
faunt #i 9gt wef SedAww FaAr § g0
T a7 §El ¥ I[FF TET WIF A gasr afaraa fear @ o

st frcwa At @ Far «fww ag sa@
FI F52 F 5 I G FI7 qrer A9 T8Y
&, e A FTW 90 AW F qgF AAGY
FW &, 3% 147 I 5 wpm F Al
FIAT TAT & 4T TEY A 3R Foply wHTT
% FrA g a1 I avqui 2w F FHir-eAd
¥ sgf a7 AR qAgd FIH E 94 I 59
AN FT T § AR T T 4G G, A
3% faq F197 &7 a9 W &

sy wraa |\ s aarafa agiaa,
gffgr Aagd ¥ avarg § FAA fafww
ST GWIL qE FIA &, qrwqd H 6
gryeg & Ifaq qIFrT, USE g B
WYY 3§ Graew § 9A% FHAE SHITA
Gy Tt § gawT wAuEd W S ¥
wfed s srarg W ge oy faam gy 5 Fftg g § eeafag § &)
9§ qeEed § FAA §A W F AN
1T IAFT HTTAT GV ET

ot faisw qat : §Y7 AGaa ug g I
4% o @qm § fafrwr agw &
Zrq §, %gf 97 @di aX A KW A
A & AT ag ¥ ¥ wwifed § d #m
F3f ¥ fod srod FHT aAE st WA @ AR SaT R dY
I & JFTA W T LW wEAH H FAT
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FAT W 4 qAMAT &, TAF fo7 sagn qug fRgifca #v faar gk
IFFT AT F @I B |

Ht giee fag werdt ;. @ AW &
(@) 9 & I ®TH T@ @ F
oo frurwur g fx S0 gWEA @R fearerelta § Sed fadea &1 F41 F1X0T g7 gWr+r v sguv frwr mar g ga¥ udy w31 & o faaefm g 1 a1
H1qG g Tz qeAT =Jgar F ug
SME AOFT FT AT G A9 9 AR
gftaw favia o 3 @7 & fag s i ¥ B T g, 98 93 9% A
¥ gy Safeqa &1 @1 | A gEA AW
gz & fx wer | Fi A grafaa o faom
g 3qaT FEIF ITHIX FIE TS FIAT
g ar ST F1E aE feg @ g fasaw
g g wfaar § 49 TW IR F FAET gau feg o, arfs sy gvwrd #1
agx wEsy far weF wamd F g fr 34 FAFA @t Ffaar § AR Sau fRa qvg 71 gaR g A1fed o oY AEEAR F - AQT : AW AERA,
TEA T AT XL FTAAT AT | A
fafadt & @vas & 3o @1 gAY aa
#ig & foawr o &7 fwarg, afeq Fo USA F I VT g AT ST FIFTR
g fza W ra FFFE Fdt g, Afr+ T O & [ 1771 avaey sifes wredia qEEi A g AR 9g gAR UM AT §, 9
ATy W AW &, 98 9 gIEew A

Irga 2 o gw wodt T &, a1 gw audy
T AW &1 ITETO €W, ST {IEA
F¥gar gred g Wwwr & afaadi w recognition &, g HYUEr | T THY
gax fad svvaw g, us afeferaa
v gaer @, ard #@FT d9T | A F©
T[T GIFTA 7, L 7 FIT afe=wdfy dame oz s fE o maAga g 5 ard @iwe
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%z g1 oonft qF argw fergeam ®
fraw & aqare ag ard afefedam dar grema agr wer R % zawr waaew afgs wrdir 9wl & &, 37 g &
§EFB A0 FEH AHT FAA T GAEH
Iq qF IF ATAT AT FIGA A 7T |
dza 9FHCH g0 Irg QAR

S WO A7 T qE7 aF 9ga
AW & 99 8, smod T foq safafazai F1 Sewe frar f& wad T A7 &, o1
SEEIMTE A UF A A, FE FuAl @\
Aafqsa fafg wraw &, gv ¥ duwE afaq Fwar wEa &5 saFd Hada sfast &1 wfadr dema & Fioar 247
ArgAE | B A<l GewT FToAT T SrworT
QA9 & AT H AT HAT TH7 Al IaH qqia AT FHIT T T & T A
ASAT qHIT T ATTAT, 89 5867 qa o
TR AW F | IIEITS, A8 09
# war g f5 uoF gy 9 fSmarad afas weam sfafe 1 za% dFdaa gm¥ ura fawrfew ug g fF gw ‘@
A AGIEHT TSIET €T T A FL AR
gAI qraT g% A7 fF A gw ¥ Y
qgT &, ¥ F(AG 9¢ gl gH Afasee
R FT FETT SET [F AwAT AT FHAT
Fagid | o 7w T @ g Pwaaagd
A dg /T FI HUH AT 3, fQEd
Wgt @)

SHRI BANKA BEHARY DAS:
Arising out of this question, may 1 know what is the decision of the government on the recommendations of such an important commission like the National Labour Commission ? They have already given their report one year back. When is the government going to implement their recommendations and legislate accordingly by amending the labour laws ? Secondly, recently, during June-July, the tripartite body decided to change the definition of “industry and workmen”. The hon.
Minister should have come forward with an amendment accordingly. But up till now no notice of such an amendment has been given. May I know whether such a legislation changing the definition of “industry” and “workmen” will be brought forward in this session and passed without any delay ?

SHRI BHAGWAT JHA AZAD:

The National Labour Commission made many important recommendations and to implement those recommendations 1 have to introduce amendments to the Trade Union Acts, For example, there are recommendations Nos. 129, 136 and 137. These things are to be put before the tripartite conference. 1 have put them before the Indian Labour Conference and the Standing Labour Committee and a concensus has been arrived at for the implementation of these recommendations. But unfortu-
_mately, in the last conference, AITUS and UTUC, to which some of the hon. Members belong, thought that they should not co-operate. Due to their absence, I am halted in _implementing the recommendations. I am trying to persuade them to come and argue their differences with us so that the matter’ could be expedited.

SHRI KALYAN ROY : Government
. does nut want any co-operation of either
HMS or AITUC. .

MR. CHAIRMAN :
Arora. Next question.

Shri  Arjun

SHRI ARJUN ARORA: May 1 know. .. ’

MR. CHAIRMAN : I have called the next question.

SHRI ARJUN ARORA : On this question. I am on a supplementary.

MR. CHAIRMAN : No supplementary, 1 have called the next question,

SHRI ARJUN ARORA : You have called me for the supplementary.

MR. CHAIRMAN : No.

SHRI ARJUN ARORA : If it is the next question, why did you call me ?

MR. CHAIRMAN : Because Shri Krishan Kant was not there. Now he is there. I am calling him.

[RAJYA S8ABHA]
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CORRUPTION INDULGED BY PUNJAB AND
HARYANA OFFICIALS

*384. SHRI KRISHAN KANT :+
SHRI ARJUN ARORA :

DR, SALIG RAM :

SHRI RAJENDRA PRATAP
SINHA :

Will the Minister of FOOD AND AGRICULTURE be pleased to state :

(a) whether the attention of the Government has beepn drawn to the reported corruption indulged in by Purjab and Haryana officials in the purchase of wheat under the relief to the Distressed Farmers Scheme of the Central Government ; and

(b) if so, what action has taken by Government ?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN
THE MINISTRY OF FOOD, AGRI-
CULTURE, COMMUNITY DEVE-
LOPMENT AND CO-OPERATION
(SHRI S. C. JAMIR) : (a) No, Sir.
The Government of India have no such scheme in operation.

been

(b) Does not arise.

sto gifammw ¢ F@r Wy 9wy @@
qATT W PAT HI fH FE QWIATL-A
# gsrg e ghegron & sirfefmgen &
IR A FTewT 7T F1 foFrad fawed g4 gAY ®T FORA F wf¥g
St HITAGF NFARAE gAT & I9F st fawma A g 5 sad am-Sfacdsr g€ & ? swe ag w& & #ar
¥ "Aafers SI7 wE FETE
g7

SHRI ANNASAHEB SHINDE : Sir, in Haryana, procurement fs not carried on by the FCI, but it is carried on by the Haryana Supply Department. As far as the Punjab is concerned, in addition t¢ FCI, procurement is carried on by the Marketing Federation as well as the Civil Supplies Department. The procurement has been very satisfactory in both Haryana and the Punjab. The tThe question was actually asked on 11:29, floor of the House by Shri Krishan ant,

